Order code: LEDJ226
HEX Par 9
Exterior Fixture
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk HEX Par 9  User Manual 2
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 235 x 230 x 205mm
Weight 4.8kg
Order code LEDJ280
0m 1m 2m 5m
25° - Lux 10050 2520
25°
446
230mm 205mm
2
3
5
m
m
IP65
01 - DMX input socket
02 - DMX output socket
03 - LED display
04 - Power in socket
05 - Power out socket
06 - Mode selection button
07 - Down button
08 - Up button
09 - Enter button
10 - Bracket
11 - For safety wire
In the box:
1 x fixture, 1 x power cable
& 1 x user manual
MENU UPDOWN ENTER
HEX Par 901
0706 08 09
03
10
02
04 05
11
www.prolight.co.uk HEX Par 9  User Manual 4
DMX mode:
To access the DMX mode, press the “MODE” button until the display shows  Addr and press
the “ENTER” button. Use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to select the desired DMX address
and then press “ENTER” to confirm your selection.
Operating instructions
IMPORTANT! PLEASE NOTE: The LED display for this fixture has a menu locking function where
after 30 seconds of inactivity it will lock. To unlock the menu hold you must return to the main
menu before you can then access the sub menus.
4 channel mode:
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
4 000-255 White (0-100%)
6 channel mode:
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
4 000-255 White (0-100%)
5 000-255 Amber (0-100%)
6 000-255 UV (0-100%)
5 channel mode:
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
4 000-255 White (0-100%)
5 000-255 Amber (0-100%)
3 channel mode 01:
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
3 channel mode 02:
Channel Value Function